Town of Halfmoon Notice of Public Hearing Time Warner Cable Franchise Renewal

Please take notice that the Town Board of the Town of Halfmoon will hold a Public Hearing on December 31, 2014 at 11:00a.m., or as soon thereafter as the agenda allows. This Public Hearing will be held in the A. James Bold Meeting Room at the Halfmoon Town Hall, 2 Halfmoon Town Plaza, Halfmoon, NY. The Town Board will hear comments on the Time Warner Cable Franchise Renewal.

Please take further notice that at such Public Hearing any and all interested persons will be heard.

Dated: December 18, 2014

Lynda A. Bryan, Town Clerk, Town of Halfmoon